L11000112360

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500250664525

09/23/13--01022--002 **25.00

2013 SEP 23 PH 12: 49
SEURE PART OF UNIVERSITY OF THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY

B. BOSTICK SEP **2 4** 201**3**

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Perez & Vizcaino Investments LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
FRANK H. ALVAREZ ESG. (Name of Person)
(Firm/Company) 10661 N. Kendall DR. # 216 (Address) MIAM! FL. 33/76. (City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
FRANK ALVAREZ at (305) 4411325 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
p \$25.00 Filing Fee & ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee & ρ \$55.00 Filing Fee & ρ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Perez & Vizca	IND INVESTMENTS LLC	
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on 9.	and assigned document number	
3. The date the dissolution was approved: September 17, 2013		
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the I 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back The Members had Mo	limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section k cover letter). NEED TO CONTINUE THE LL	
5. CHECK ONE:		
-OR-	the limited liability company have been paid or discharged.	
	the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.	
rights and interests.	tributed among its memoers in accordance with their respective	
7. CHECK ONE:	7 P	
There are no suits pending against the c		
☐ Adequate provision has been made for t entered against it in any pending suit.	the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree-which may be:	
Signatures of the members having the same percentag	ge of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:	
Signature	Printed Name	
THO.	Robin Perez- 50%	
	ROBIN PEREZ 50% ARTURO VIZCANO 50%	
Sheria	HICTURO VIZCANO 50%	
* V		
		

2013 SEP 23 Ph 12: 43

PEREZ & VIZCAINO INVESTMENTS LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

COMPANY RESOLUTION

WE, Arturo Vizcaino and Robin Perez, the sole members and managers of Perez & Vizcaino Investments LLC a duly organized and existing LLC under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida do hereby adopt the following resolution by and on behalf of the LLC, intending same to be binding upon the Company:

BE IT RESOLVED, that at a meeting of all of the Members and managers of the Company a vote was held in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Company and the following was done unanimously:

Perez & Vizcaino Investments LLC is to be Dissolved under the laws of The State of Florida. The LLC has no debts and no creditors. All assets of the LLC have been distributed and there are no claims.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Company hereby ratifies and confirms the acts of its members, irrespective of whether such acts were performed prior or subsequent to the date of the adoption of the foregoing resolution, in effectuating the purposes and intents of the foregoing resolution and the transactions contemplated thereby.

The foregoing resolution may be relied upon by third parties dealing with the Company.

Unanimously approved on // day of Sept 2013

> Perez & Vizcaino Investments LLC A Florida Limited Liability Company

Arturo Vizcaino Manager-member

Robin Perez, Manager-member

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Robin Perez and Arturo Vizcaino, to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he further produced a Florida Drivers License and acknowledged before me that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and state last aforesaid this day of Spoteubee, 2013.

